
Arden Presbyterian Church 
2215 Hendersonville Road 

Arden, NC 28704 
info@ardenpres.org / 828-684-7221 

 

Ministry StaJ 

Rev. James Buckner, Asst. Pastor for Missions and Congregational Care (ext. 309) | 
james@ardenpres.org 

Barbara Cameron, Director of APC Preschool and Children’s Ministries (ext. 305) | 
barbara@ardenpres.org 

Elliot Mattix, Student Ministry Leader (ext. 311) | elliot@ardenpres.org 

Dr. Anthony Moore, Director of Worship & Communications (ext. 304) | 
anthony@ardenpres.org 

Jean-Marie VunCannon, Director of Women’s Ministries (ext. 315) | jean-
marie@ardenpres.org 

Dan Berger, Business Administrator (ext. 313) | dan@ardenpres.org 

Linda Sease, Music Ministry/Pastoral Care Assistant (ext. 357) | linda@ardenpres.org 

 

Ministry Opportunities 
Children’s ministry—Barbara Cameron 

Nursery, Sunday School through grade 5, Children’s worship, quarterly fellowship 
time 

Men’s Ministry —James Buckner 
Discipleship, weekly Gathering of Men for prayer and study 

Missions (Local and international)—James Buckner 
Music ministry—Linda Sease  

Choir, vocalists, instrumentalists 
Student ministries—Elliot Mattix 

Bible studies, discipleship, fellowship, and ministries for students, grade 6-12 
Worship service—Anthony Moore  

Audio and visual ministries 
Women’s ministry—Jean-Marie VunCannon 

Prayer ministries, Bible studies, discipleship, fellowship events 



Service/Care/Outreach Ministries 
Ø Alongside Families, providing care to help keep at-risk families in our community 

together (Marilyn Senter, mpsenter@outlook.com / Mary Ann Auer,  
maryannauer@gmail.com) 

Ø Arden Cares, meals and other help for church family (Emily Freeman, 
mle1982@gmail.com or ardenprescares@gmail.com) 

Ø Bereavement Committee, providing a meal for bereaved family of Arden members 
(Sue Baker, uwbaker@att.net) 

Ø Friends in our Hearts, homebound ministry (Vikki Malgieri, vikkiandkurt@gmail.com) 
Ø Hands of Faith, ministry to cancer patients (Sue Baker, uwbaker@att.net) 
Ø Hospitality Team, welcome receptions, Christmas and Easter brunch, etc. (Carolyn 

Dupee, cddupee@gmail.com) 
Ø Ministry at Transformation Village, women’s shelter (Diana Brinkley, 

dianasbrinkley@yahoo.com) 
Ø Ministry at Veterans Restoration Quarters (Jim Sherar, jrs4trees@gmail.com) 
Ø New Commandment Ministry, service and mercy ministry meeting monthly (David 

Avdich, davida28727@gmail.com)  
Ø Prayer Chain, periodic prayer requests sent via email (apcprayergroup@gmail.com) 
Ø Seasonal Ministries—Prison Fellowship Angel Tree and Samaritan’s Purse shoebox 

ministry (James Buckner, james@ardenpres.org) 
Ø Sewing Sisters, meets twice monthly (Martha Doty, dotybunch6@charter.net) 
Ø Ushers, collection of oEering during worship service, (Tom Robertson, deacon chair, 

jtrwine@aol.com)  
Ø Welcome Team, Sunday Welcome Center hosts and greeters (Steve Stroud, 

rsrc@nctv.com) 
Ø Women’s prayer ministries (Women’s weekly zoom prayer time—Carol Sue Jensen, 

jensen@dnet.net / Moms in Prayer—Barbara Hawkins, bachawkins@gmail.com) 
 

 
For further information or to correct or add ministry data: info@ardenpres.org 
 
 
 
 

 


